

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 828

"TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS INTERNET PRESCRIPTION CONSUMER PROTECTION
ACT."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 828.

Amend Senate Bill No. 828 as engrossed, H3/27/01:

Page 3, line 34, delete "17-92-112" and substitute "17-92-990"

AND

Page 4, line 19, delete "person who" and substitute "pharmacy that"

AND

Page 4, line 21, delete "person who" and substitute "pharmacy that"

AND

Page 4, line 24, delete "person who" and substitute "pharmacy that"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 27 through 32 and substitute:

"(4)(A) Pharmacy's permit number assigned by the Arkansas State Board of Pharmacy; or

(B) Certification by the National Association of Boards of Pharmacy (NABP) as a Verified Internet Pharmacy Practice Sites (VIPPS) site and displays the VIPPS seal with a link to the NABP's verification site."

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "person who" and substitute "pharmacy that"

AND

* **VVF345** *

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Teague
MG/VJF - 032720011548
VVF345

Chief Clerk

Page 5, line 4, delete "person" and substitute "pharmacy"